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meOrbis

Kids
Celebrate Learning

Keshav Nagar, Pune

Pre-Primary
FEE STRUCTURE

Academic Year: 2025-26

School Timings: Nursery - 09.10 am to 12.10 noon
Nursery - optional - 9.10 to 1.30 pm

Jr KG and Sr KG - 09.10 am to 01.30 pm

Particulars
Fee Head (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) Total (Rs.)
Istinstallment 2nd installment 3rd installment 4thinstallment
Apr.to Jun. Jul. to Sept. Oct. to Dec. Jan.to Mar.
P oup Due 1st Mar. Due 1st Jun. Due 1st Sept. Due 1st Dec.
Admission Fee (One time, Non-refundable) 50,000 50,000
Tuition Fees 12,650 12,650 12,650 12,650
Total 12,650 12,650 12,650 12,650 50,600
Nursery to Sr. KG Due 1st Mar. Due 1st Jun. Due 1st Sept. Due 1st Dec.
Admission Fee (One time, Non-refundable) 50,000 50,000
Tuition Fees 23,750 23,750 23,750 23,750
Total 23,750 23,750 23,750 23,750 95,000

Terms and Conditions

e Admissionfeeisnon-refundable.

e School fees and transport fee are refundable as per school
policy.

e Allfeeshavetobe paidonorbeforethegivenduedates.

e Late fee will be applicable after due date as mentioned, 1st
week-Rs 150, 2nd week - Rs 450, 3rd week-Rs 900, 4th week-Rs
1500, 5thweek-Rs 2250, 6thweek-Rs 3150, 7thweek-Rs 4200.
Thereafter the school may initiate the process to strike off the
name of the student fromtherolls.

e The Admission Fee, 1st intsallment/ relevant installment fee
and Tranport fee (relevant installment) will be collected via
JODOFlex,JODO Pay and cheques at the time of admission.

e All fees must be paid via eNACH Mandate (JODO Flex) or as
decided by the Management. Thereafter, eNACH Mandate link
will be available on the school ERP . Parents to authenticate the
eNACH mandate link within 3 days to set eNACH mandate. All
future paymentswill be collected viaeNACH only.

33, 3A/6, Keshav Nagar, Mundhwa, Pune 411036, INDIA T: 868686 0290/ 0390 | E:admission.punel@theorbisschool.com

e Parents/ Guardians must ensure that their eNACH Mandate
collection/ cheques are not rejected. Any rejected NACH/ cheque
shall attractafine of Rs.1000/-. Incase NACH/chequeisrejected on
two instances then the balance payments for the entire year would
have tobe made.

e Payment of fees in CASH at the school counter will attract an
additional charge of Rs. 1000/- (PLEASE DO NOT SEND ANY CASH
WITHTHESTUDENTS).

e Contributions for social causes are completely voluntary and may
be collected onbehalf of the beneficiaries by the school.

e  Activities organised by third parties for optional curricular or co-
curricularactivity may be charged extra.

e Documents required for completion of admission Process: 1.
Original Birth Certificate. 2. Copy of Student’s Aadhar Card 3.
Address Proof of Parents 4. Photo ID proof of parents and guardians
5.Caste Certificate of Father/ Student (if applicable)

Print Ver. 1 w.e.f 10/10/2024

I www.theorbisschool.com

The Orbis Kids is an initiative of Orbis Knowledge LLP under arrangement with the Orbis Education Society and is managed by Educonnect Management Pvt. Ltd.
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TheOf iS® FEE STRUCTURE
School & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Academic Year: 2025-26
School Timings: Class 2to 5 - 09.10 a.m. to 03.10 p.m.
Class 6-10-07.30 a.m. t0 01.30 p.m.

Celebrate Learning
CBSE

Keshav Nagar, Pune
Affiliation number 1130390

. . Particulars (Rs.) Total (Rs.)
New Admissions to - -
Class 2 to Class 10 Caution Money (One time, Refundable) 55,000 110,000
Deposit (One time, Refundable) 55,000 ’
1st installment 2nd installment 3rd installment 4th installment
Apr.to Jun. Jul. to Sep. Oct. to Dec. Jan. to Mar.
Due 1st Mar. Due 1st Jun. Due 1st Sep. Due 1st Dec.
Fee Head (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)
PDeclared Feefo 2
Admission Fee (One time, Non-Refundable) 9,079
Tuition Fees 27,200 27,250 27,250 27,250 1,08,950
PTA* Amount 50
Total 27,250 27,250 27,250 27,250 1,09,000
PDeclared Feefo 2
Admission Fee (One time, Non-Refundable) 9,080
Tuition Fees 27,250 27,250 27,250 27,250 1,09,000
PTA* Amount 50
Total 27,300 27,250 27,250 27,250 1,09,050
Declared Fee fo a 4
Admission Fee (One time, Non-Refundable) 9,080
Tuition Fees 27,250 27,250 27,250 27,250 1,09,000
PTA* Amount 50
Total 27,300 27,250 27,250 27,250 1,09,050
PTA Approved fee
a 0 8
Admission Fee (One time, Non-Refundable) 9,990
Tuition Fees 29,985 29,985 29,984 29,985 1,19,939
PTA* Amount 50
Total 30,035 29,985 29,984 29,985 1,19,989
Admission Fee (One time, Non-Refundable) 10.080
Tuition Fees 40,333 40,334 40,333 1,21,000
PTA* Amount 50
CBSE LOC fees extra 300
Grand Total 40,683 40,334 40,333 1,21,350
a 0
Admission Fee (One time, Non-Refundable) 10,080
Tuition Fees 40,333 40,334 40,333 1,21,000
PTA* Amount 50
CBSE LOC fees extra 2,200
Grand Total 42,583 40,334 40,334 1,23,250

Terms and Conditions

Admission fee is payable one time at the time of admission, upto class 10 and is non
refundable.

School fees and transport fee are refundable as per school policy.

Caution Money and Deposit are interest free, payable at the time of admission. The same
are refundable at the time of withdrawal on presenting the original receipt and shall be
subject to deductions against damages, any dues to school/ its associates/ vendors etc.
All fees have to be paid on or before the given due dates.

Late fee will be applicable after due date as mentioned, 1st week-Rs 150, 2nd week - Rs
450, 3rd week-Rs 900, 4th week-Rs 1500, 5th week-Rs 2250, 6th week-Rs 3150, 7th
week-Rs 4200. Thereafter the school may initiate the process to strike off the name of
the student from the rolls.

The Admission Fee, 1st intsallment/ relevant installment fee and Tranport fee (relevant
installment) will be collected via JODO Flex, JODO Pay and cheques at the time of
admission.

All fees must be paid via eNACH Mandate (JODO Flex) or as decided by the
Management. Thereafter, eNACH Mandate link will be available on the school ERP .
Parents to authenticate the eNACH mandate link within 3 days to set eNACH mandate.
All future payments will be collected viaeNACH only.

Parents/ Guardians must ensure that their eNACH Mandate collection/ cheques are not

rejected. Any rejected eNACH/ cheque shall attract a fine of Rs.1000/- Incase eNACH/
cheque is rejected on two instances then the balance payments for the entire year
would have to be made.

Payment of fees in CASH at the school counter will attract an additional charge of Rs.
1000/- (PLEASE DO NOT SEND ANY CASH WITH THE STUDENTS).

Contributions for social causes are completely voluntary and may be collected on behalf
of the beneficiaries by the school.

Activities organised by third parties for optional curricular or co-curricular activity may
be charged extra.

PTA amount of Rs 50 applicable as per the MEIR Act, is included in the first quarter
tution fee and shall be subject to Government revision.

CBSE registration charges (LOC) as applicable for clases 9 and 10 will be collected as per
previous year along with the 1st installment and is subject to revision.

Documents required for completion of admission Process: 1. Original Birth Certificate
(Class 1) 2. Original Transfer Certificate (Mid Term Class 1 onwards) 3. Copy of
Student’s Aadhar Card 4. Address Proof of Parents 5. Photo ID proof of Parents and
guardian 6. Caste Certificate of Father/ Student (if applicable). If any of the above are
not submitted or payment not cleared then the admission shall remain "Provisional" and
subject to cancellation at the end of the "Provisional admission" period.

* PTA - Parent Teacher Association, # LOC - List of Candidates

33, 3A/6, Keshav Nagar, Mundhwa, Pune 411036, INDIA T: 868686 0290/ 0390 | E:admission.punel@theorbisschool.com | www.theorbisschool.com
An Orbis Education Society initiative, a Religious Minority Institute. Page 10of 2
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‘ 1, i i , have been made aware of the fee strrjcture or my ward, , ‘ ‘ ‘
| agree to abide by this fee structure and confirm that | have read and understood the terms and conditions detailed above.
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| | | | | Print Ver. 1 w.e.f 10/10/2d24 |
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TheOf hISI DECLARED FEE STRUCTURE
Celebrate Learning &ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

CBSE Academic Year: 2025-26
Keshav Nagar, Pune School Timings: 07.30 am to 01.30 pm

@
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Schoo

Declared Fees for 2 Years (2025-26 and 2026-2027) for those taking admission in the year 2025-26 to Class 11 and Class 12

Class 11 Particulars (Rs.) Total (Rs.)
Seience Caution Money (One time, Refundable as per Refund Schedule) 25,000 50.000
Deposit (One time, Refundable as per Refund Schedule) 25,000 ’
1st installment 2nd installment 3rd installment
Apr.to Jul. Aug. to Nov. Dec. to Mar.
Due 1st Mar. Due 1st Jul. Due 1st Oct.
Fee Head (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)
Admission Fee (One time, Non-Refundable) 10,166
Tuition Fees 40,666 40,667 40,667 1,22,000
PTA* Amount 50
CBSE LOC# Fee Extra 300
Grand Total 41,016 40,667 40,667 1,22,350
Particulars (Rs.) Total (Rs.)
. o - - . Caution Money (One time, Refundable as per Refund Schedule) 12,500 25000
Deposit (One time, Refundable as per Refund Schedule) 12,500 ’
Fee Head
Admission Fee (One time, Non-Refundable) 6,000
Tuition Fees 24,000 24,000 24,000 72,000
PTA* Amount 50
CBSE LOC# Fee Extra 300
Grand Total 24,350 24,000 24,000 72,350
Due 1st Mar. Due 1st Jun. Due 1st Sep.
Particulars (Rs.) Total (Rs.)
o Caution Money (One time, Refundable as per Refund Schedule) 25,000
Deposit (One time, Refundable as per Refund Schedule) 25,000 50,000
Fee Head
Admission Fee (One time, Non-Refundable) 10,166
Tuition Fees 40,666 40,667 40,667 1,22,000
PTA* Amount 50
CBSE LOC# Fee Extra 2,500
Grand Total 43,216 40,667 40,667 1,24,550
Particulars (Rs.) Total (Rs.)
= Caution Money (One time, Refundable as per Refund Schedule) 12,500
- =fCE allC - = Deposit (One time, Refundable as per Refund Schedule) 12,500 25,000
Fee Head
Admission Fee (One time, Non-Refundable) 6,000
Tuition Fees 24,000 24,000 24,000 72,000
PTA* Amount 50
CBSE LOC# Fee Extra 2,500
Grand Total 26,550 24,000 24,000 74,550
Refund Schedule
Item Rs. | Tenureinschool |p.gng g Item Rs. [ Tenureinschool | pogyngo
(years) at the time (years) at the time
of Withdrawal/ of Withdrawal/
Termination Termination
Caution 0-1 85 Deposit 0-1 85
Money (Science) 25,000 1+to?2 80 (Science) 25,000 1+t0 2 30
Caution 0-1 85 Deposit 0-1 85
Money (Commerce) | 12,500 1+t0 2 30 (Commerce) | 12,500 1+t0 2 80
Caution 0-1 85 Deposit 0-1 85
Money (Humanities) | 12,500 14t0 2 30 (Humanities)| 12,500 14t0 2 30

Print Ver. 1 w.e.f 10/10/2024
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School

‘telebrate Learning

CBSE

Keshav Nagar, Pune

[Terms and Conditions

It
"

Admissionfee isnonrefundable.

Schoolfeesand transport fee arerefundable as per school policy.

Caution Money and Deposit are interest free, payable at the time of admission.
The same are refundable as per the refund schedule at the time of withdrawal on
presenting the original receipt and shall be subject to deductions against
damages, any dues to school/its associates/vendors etc.

Allfees have tobe paid onor before the givendue dates.

Late fee will be applicable after due date as mentioned, 1st week-Rs 150, 2nd
week - Rs450, 3rd week-Rs 900, 4th week-Rs 1500, 5th week-Rs 2250, 6th week-
Rs 3150, 7th week-Rs 4200. Thereafter the school may initiate the process to
strike off the name of the student from therolls.

The Admission Fee;-1st intsaltment/-relevant installment fee-and-Franpert fee
(relevant installment) will be collected via JODO Flex, JODO Pay and cheques at
the time of admission.

All fees must be paid via eNACH Mandate (JODO Flex) or as decided by the
Management. Thereafter, eNACH Mandate link will be available on the school
ERP . Parents to authenticate the eNACH mandate link within 3 days to set
eNACH mandate. All future paymentswill be collected viaeNACH only.

Parents/ Guardians must ensure that their eNACH Mandate collection/ cheques
are not rejected. Any rejected eNACH/ cheque shall attract a fine of Rs.1000/-. In
case eNACH/ cheque is rejected on two instances then the balance payments for
the entireyear would have tobe made.

‘*‘PTA - Parent Teacher Association, # LOC - List of Candidates

Class 11 and 12

DECLARED FEE STRUCTURE
& ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Academic Year: 2025-26
School Timings: 07.30 am to 01.30 pm

\
Declared Fees for 2 Years (2024-25 and 2025-2026) for those taking admission in the year 2024-25 to Class 11 and Class 12

Payment of fees in CASH at the school counter will attract an additional
charge of Rs. 1000/- (PLEASE DO NOT SEND ANY CASH WITH THE
STUDENTS).

Contributions for social causes are completely voluntary and may be
collected onbehalf of the beneficiaries by the school.

Activities organised by third parties for optional curricular or co-curricular
activity may be charged extra.

PTA amount of Rs 50 applicable as per the MEIR Act, is included in the first
installment tution fee and shall be subject to Government revision.

CBSE registration charges LOC as applicable for clases 11 and 12 will be
collected as per previous year alongwith the 1stinstallmentandis subject to
revisionandfer allpracticals. — — —
Documents required for completion of admission Process: 1. Original Birth
Certificate (Class 1) 2. Original Transfer Certificate (Mid Term Class 1
onwards) 3. Copy of Student’s Aadhar Card 4. Address Proof of Parents 5.
Photo ID proof of Parents and guardian 6. Caste Certificate of Father/
Student (if applicable). If any of the above are not submitted or payment not
cleared then the admission shall remain "Provisional" and subject to
cancellationatthe end of the "Provisional admission" period.

Acknowledgement:

I, , have been made aware of the declared fee structure for my ward,

| agree to abide by this fee structure and confirm that | have read and understood the terms and conditions detailed above.

Date:

Signature of Parent

I Print Ver. 1 w.e.f 10/10/2024

33, 3%Mé, Keshav Nagar, Mundhwa, Pune 411036, INDIA T: 868686 0290/ 0390 | E:admission.punel@theorbisschool.com | www.theorbisschool.com
An Orbis Education Society initiative, a Religious Minority Institute. Page 2 of 2



@

¥
TheOfbhiSI

Celebrate Learning
CBSE
Keshav Nagar, Pune

Affiliation number 1130390
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Five year (2025-26 to 2029-30) for those taking admission in the year 2025-26)

Class 1(2025-26)

DECLARED FEE STRUCTURE
& ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Academic Year: 2025-26

School Timings: 09.10 am to 3.10 pm

Year Class ‘ Particulars (Rs.) Total (Rs.)
Caution Money (One time, Refundable as per Refund Schedule) 55,000
110,000
Deposit (One time, Refundable as per Refund Schedule) 55,000
1stquarter 2nd quarter 3rd quarter 4thquarter
Apr.toJun. Jul.toSept. Oct.toDec. Jan.toMar.
Due Due Due Due
1stMar. 1st Jun. 1st Sep. 1st Dec.
Fee Head (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) Total (Rs.)
1st year of entry to School
Admission Fee (One Time, Non-refundable) 9,140
0 ‘ Quarterly Tuition Fees 27,425 27,425 27,425 27,425 1,09,700
PTA* Amount 50
Total 27,475 27,425 27,425 27,425 1,09,750
2nd year of entry to School
026 Quarterly Tuition Fees 29,900 29,900 29,900 29,900 1,19,600
PTA* Amount 50
Total 29,950 29,900 29,900 29,900 1,19,650
3rd year of entry to School
Quarterly Tuition Fees 31,993 31,992 31,993 31,992 1,27,970
0 3 PTA* Amount 50
Total 32,043 31,992 31,993 31,992 1,28,020
4th year of entry to School
Quarterly Tuition Fees 33,135 33,135 33,135 33,135 1,32,540
0238-27 4 PTA* Amount 50
Total 33,185 33,135 33,135 33,135 1,32,590
5th year of entry to School
Quarterly Tuition Fees 36,283 36,283 36,283 36,283 1,45,132
02%-30 PTA* Amount 50
Total 36,333 36,283 36,283 36,283 1,45,182
6-10 To be declared by the Management as per provision

Refund Schedule

Item Rs. | Yenureinschool |poq,qo
(years) at the time
of Withdrawal/
Termination
0-1 85
1+to 2 80
2+to3 75
Caution ttod /0
55,000
Money : 4+to5 65
5+t06 60
6+to7 55
7+to8 50
8+t09 45
9+1t0 10 40

33, 3A/6, Keshav Nagar, Mundhwa, Pune 411036, INDIA T: 868686 0290/ 0390 | E:admission.punel@theorbisschool.com

Item Rs. | Tenureinschool |poq,qo
(years) at the time
of Withdrawal/
Termination
0-1 85
1+to 2 80
2+to 3 75
Deposit Sttod /0
55,000
Amount ’ 4+to5 65
5+to 6 60
6+to7 55
7+to 8 50
8+to 9 45
9+to 10 40

An Orbis Education Society initiative, a Religious Minority Institute.

Print Ver. 1 w.e.f 10/10/2024

I www.theorbisschool.com
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‘Five year (20?5-26 to 2029-30) for those taking admissiqn in the year 2025-26) |
\ \ \ \

****ﬁermsande?ndition5*********‘*****************
e Admission fee is payable one time at the time of admission, upto class 10 andisnon e Parents/ Guardians must ensure that their eNACH Mandate coIIection)
refundable. cheques are not rejected. Any rejected eNACH/ cheque shall attract a fine off

choo |

Caution Money ;nd Deposit are interest free, payable at the time of admission. Thl} Rs.1000/-. Incase eNACH/ chequeis rejected on two instances then the balanc:
same are refundable as per the refund schedule at the time of withdrawal on presentin; payments for the entire year would have to be made.

‘ the original recea}pt and shall be subject to deductions against damages, any dues tp e Payment of fees in CASH at the school counter will attract an additional charge‘

school/its associates/ vendors etc of Rs. 1000/~ (PLEASE DO NOT SEND ANY CASHWITH THE STUDENTS).

)o Admission fee, Cdution and Deposit Money are not applicable/payable to those studen’t e Contributions for social causes are completely voluntary and may be coIIected‘
~____ movingfromOrbiskKids. ~____ onbehalfofthebeneficiariesby theschool. -~
- rf School feiesanManspiortfgareriefunc@le as per school policy. - ‘ _e Activities organised by third parties for optional curricular_or co;curriciulaq o B

o Allfees have to be paid on or before the given due dates activity may be charged extra.

» Latefee will be aerIicabIe after due date as mentioned, 1st week-Rs 150,2ndweek-Rs ®  PTAsubscription of Rs 50 applicable as per the MEIR Act, is included in the ﬁrSt‘

450, 3rd week-Rs 900, 4th week-Rs 1500, 5th week-Rs 2250, 6th week-Rs 3150, 7t installment tuition fee and shall be subject to Government revision.
. week-Rs 420 ereafter the school may initiate the pracess ta strike off the name of _e Dacuments required for_completion of admission Pracess: 1. Original Birth _~ _ _

f the student fromtherolls. ‘ Certificate (Class 1) or Original Transfer Certificate (Class 1 mid term onwards)‘

e The Admission Fee, 1st intsallment/ relevant installment fee and Tranport fee (relevant 2. Copy of Student’s Aadhar Card 3. Address Proof of Parents 4. Photo ID proof

| installment) will be collected via JODO Flex, JODO Pay and cheques at the time of of parents and guardian 5. Caste Certificate of Father/ Student (if applicable). |

admission. any of the above are not submitted or payment not cleared then the admission
. All fees must b? paid via eNACH Mandate (JODO Flex) or as decided by th? shall remain "Provisional” and subject to cancellation at the end of the‘
Management. Thereafter, eNACH Mandate link will be available on the school ERP'. Provisional admission” period.
|

Parents to authenticate the eNACH mandate link within 3 days to set eNACH mandate.
Allfuture paymer%ts will be collected viaeNACH only. ‘

| | | |

PTA - Parent Teacher Association

| | | |
e e Acknowjgggment:f77777777777‘777

1, , have been made aware of the declared fee structure for my ward, )

\and understand thqt the fee for the subsequent five years (Class 6 to 10) will be determined as per the provisions laid out by the school. | agree to abide by this fee

structure and confirm that | have read and understood the terms and conditions detailed above.

| | | |
Pate: | ‘ Signature of Parent|

‘ ‘ ‘ Print Ver. 1w.e.f 10/10/2(?24

33, 3A/6, Keshav Nagar, Mundhwa, Pune 411036, INDIA T: 868686 0290/ 0390 | E:admission.punel@theorbisschool.com | www.theorbisschool.com
‘ An Orbis Education Society initiative, a leeligious Minority Institute. Page 2 of 2
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Celebrate Learning
Keshav Nagar, Pune

Pre-Primary

FEE STRUCTURE

Academic Year: 2023-24

Particulars
Fee Head (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) Total (Rs.)
1st quarter 2nd quarter 3rd quarter 4th quarter
Apr.to Jun. Jul. to Sept. Oct. to Dec. Jan.to Mar.
P oup Due 1st Mar. Due 1st Jun. Due 1st Sept. Due 1st Dec.
Admission Fee (One time, Non-refundable) 50,000 50,000
Quarterly Tuition Fees 11,030 11,030 11,030 11,030
Total 11,030 11,030 11,030 11,030 44,120
Nursery to Sr. KG Due 1st Mar. Due 1st Jun. Due 1st Sept. Due 1st Dec.
Admission Fee (One time, Non-refundable) 50,000 50,000
Quarterly Tuition Fees 20,740 20,740 20,740 20,740
Total 20,740 20,740 20,740 20,740 82,960

Terms and Conditions

1. AdmissionFeeisnon-refundable.
Tuitionand Transport Fees are refundable as per school policy.
AllFees havetobe paid onor before the due dates.

Late Fee will be applicable after due date as mentioned, 1st
week-Rs 150, 2nd week - Rs 450, 3rd week-Rs 900, 4th week-Rs
1500, 5thweek-Rs 2250, 6th week-Rs 3150, 7th week-Rs 4200.
Thereafter the school may initiate the process to strike off the
name of the studentfromtherolls.

5. The Admission Fee, 1st quarter/ relevant quarter Tuition and
Transport Fee (relevant quarter) will be collected via eNACH,
Payment Gateway - RazorPay, Cheques or NEFT at the time of
admission.

6. All fees must be paid via eNACH mandate or as decided by the
Management. Account details to be filled online at the time of
admission. Thereafter,eNACH mandate link will be provided by
the office at the time of admission/ before the start of the new
session. Parents to authenticate the eNACH mandate link
within 3 days to set eNACH mandate. All future payments will
be collected viaeNACH only.

M LN

Parents/ Guardians must ensure that their eNACH mandate
collection/ cheques are not rejected. Any rejected eNACH/ cheque
shall attract a fine of Rs.1000/-. In case eNACH/ cheque is rejected
on two instances then the balance payments for the entire year
would have tobe made by DD ONLY.

Payment of fees in CASH at the school counter will attract an
additional charge of Rs. 1000/- (PLEASE DO NOT SEND ANY CASH
WITHTHESTUDENTS).

Contributions for social causes are completely voluntary and may
be collected onbehalf of the beneficiaries by the school.

10. Activities organised by third parties for optional curricular or co-

curricular activity may be charged extra.

11. Documents required for completion of admission Process: 1.

Original Birth Certificate. 2. Copy of Student’s Aadhar Card 3.
Address Proof of Parents and Guardian (if applicable). 4. Photo ID
proof of Parents and Guardian (if applicable) 5. Caste Certificate of
Father/Student (if applicable).

Print Ver. 1 w.e.f 10/10/2022
33, 3A/6, Keshav Nagar, Mundhwa, Pune 411036, INDIA T: 868686 0290/ 0390 | E:admission.punel@theorbisschool.com | www.theorbisschool.com

The Orbis Kids is an initiative of Orbis Knowledge LLP under arrangement with the Orbis Education Society and is managed by Educonnect Management Pvt. Ltd.
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CBSE

Keshav Nagar, Pune
Affiliation number 1130390

Class 2-10
FEE STRUCTURE

Academic Year: 2023-24

Particulars (Rs.) Total (Rs.)
New admissions to Class 2 to 10 Caution M.oney (Or.le Time, Refundable) 50,000 100,000
Deposit (One Time, Refundable) 50,000
Fee Head (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) Total (Rs.)
1st quarter 2nd quarter 3rd quarter 4th quarter
Apr.to Jun. Jul. to Sept. Oct. to Dec. Jan.to Mar.
Due 1st Mar. Due 1st Jun. Due 1st Sep. Due 1st Dec.
Admission Fee (One Time, Non Refundable) 7,566
Quarterly Tuition Fees 22,700 22,700 22,700 22,700
PTA" Amount 50
Total 22,750 22,700 22,700 22,700 90,850
Admission Fee (One Time, Non Refundable) 8,070
Quarterly Tuition Fees 24,175 24,225 24,225 24,225
PTA* Amount 50
Total 24,225 24,225 24,225 24,225 96,900
Admission Fee (One Time, Non Refundable) 8,800
Quarterly Tuition Fees 26,150 26,200 26,200 26,200
PTA" Amount 50
Total 26,200 26,200 26,200 26,200 104,800
Admission Fee (One Time, Non Refundable) 8,800
Quarterly Tuition Fees 35,083 35,133 35,134
PTA" Amount 50
Total 35,133 35,133 35,134 105,400
CBSE LOCH# fees extra 300
Grand Total 35,433 35,133 35,134 105,700
0
Admission Fee (One Time, Non Refundable) 8,800
Quarterly Tuition Fees 35,083 35,133 35,134
PTA" Amount 50
Total 35,133 35,133 35,134 105,400
CBSE LOC# fees extra 2,200
Grand Total 37,333 35,133 35,134 107,600

Terms and Conditions

1. Non-refundable Admission Fee is payable once upto Class 10 at the time of 8. The Admission Fee, 1st quarter/ relevant quarter Tuition and Transport Fee
admission. (relevant quarter) will be collected via eNACH, Payment Gateway - RazorPay,

2. Tuitionand Transport Fees are refundable as per school policy. Cheques or NEFT at the time of admission.

3. Caution Money and Deposit are interest free, payable at the time of admission. The 9. parents/Guardians must ensure that their eNACH mandate collection/ cheques
same arerefundable at the time of withdrawal on presenting the original receipt and are not rejected. Any rejected eNACH/ cheque shall attract a fine of Rs.1000/-.
shall be subject to adjustments against damages, any dues to school/ its associates/ In case eNACH/ cheque is rejected on two instances then the balance payments
vendorsetc. - ) i . ) for the entire year would have tobe made by DD ONLY.

4. PTA"amountof Rs 50,is included in the first quarter tuition fee and shall be subject 10, Payment of fees in CASH at the school counter will attract an additional charge
toGovernment reVlSl'OHS‘ of Rs. 1000/- (PLEASEDONOTSEND ANY CASHWITHTHE STUDENTS).

5. AllFeeshavetobepaidonorbeforetheduedates. 11. Activities organised by third parties for optional curricular or co-curricular

6. Late Feewill be applicable after due date as mentioned, 1st week-Rs 150, 2nd week activity may be charged extra.

- Rs 450, 3rd week-Rs 900, 4th week-Rs 1500, 5th week-Rs 2250, 6th week-Rs 12, Class 9 & 10 CBSE registration and examination fees will be charged separately.
3150, 7th week-Rs 4200. Thereafter the school may initiate the process tostrikeoff 13, Documents required for completion of admission Process: 1. Original Birth
thename of thestudent fromtherolls. ) Certificate (Class 1) 2. Original Transfer Certificate (Mid Term Class 1 onwards)

7. All fees must be paid via eNACH mandate or as decided by the Management. 3. Copy of Student’s Aadhar Card 4. Address Proof of Parents and Guardian (if

Account details to be filled online at the time of admission. Thereafter, eNACH
mandatelink willbe provided as per provision by the office at the time of admission/
before the start of the new session. Parents to authenticate the eNACH mandate
link within 3 days to set eNACH mandate. All future payments will be collected via
eNACHonly.

*PTA - Parent Teacher Association, # LOC - List of Candidates

applicable) 5. Photo ID proof of Parents and Guardian (if applicable) 6. Caste
Certificate of Father/ Student (if applicable). If any of the above are not
submitted or payment not cleared then the admission shall remain "Provisional"
and subjectto cancellation at the end of the "Provisional admission" period.

Print Ver. 1 w.e.f 10/10/2022
33, 3A/6, Keshav Nagar, Mundhwa, Pune 411036, INDIA T: 868686 0290/ 0390 | E:admission.punel@theorbisschool.com |

An Orbis Education Society initiative, a Religious Minority Institute.

www.theorbisschool.com
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Celebrate Learning
CBSE

Keshav Nagar, Pune
Affiliation number 1130390

Class 11 and 12

DECLARED FEE STRUCTURE
& ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Academic Year: 2023-24

Particulars (Rs.) Total (Rs.)
Class 11 . :
Science Caution M.oney (O.ne time, Refundable) 25,000 50,000
Deposit (One time, Refundable) 25,000
1st quarter 2nd quarter 3rd quarter
Apr.to Jul. Aug. to Nov. Dec. to Mar.
Due 1st Mar. Due 1st Jun. Due 1st Sep.
Fee Head (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)
Admission Fee (One time, Non-Refundable) 8,200
Tuition Fees 32,950 33,000 33,000
PTA* Amount 50
Total 33,000 33,000 33,000 99,000
CBSE LOC# Fee Extra 300
Grand Total 33,300 33,000 33,000 99,300
Particulars (Rs.) Total (Rs.)
- Caution Money (One time, Refundable) 12,500
0 erce and 3 o - - 25,000
Deposit (One time, Refundable) 12,500
Fee Head
Admission Fee (One time, Non-Refundable) 4,960
Tuition Fees 19,950 20,000 20,000
PTA* Amount 50
Total 20,000 20,000 20,000 60,000
CBSE LOC# Fee Extra 300
Grand Total 20,300 20,000 20,000 60,300
Particulars (Rs.) Total (Rs.)
o Caution Money (One time, Refundable) 25,000
Deposit (One time, Refundable) 25,000 50,000
Fee Head
Admission Fee (One time, Non-Refundable) 8,200
Tuition Fees 32,950 33,000 33,000
PTA* Amount 50
Total 33,000 33,000 33,000 99,000
CBSE LOC# Fee Extra 2,500
Grand Total 35,500 33,000 33,000 1,01,500
Particulars (Rs.) Total (Rs.)
- Caution Money (One time, Refundable) 12,500
SITIELEE alis ATIEIE Deposit (One time, Refundable) 12,500 25,000
Fee Head
Admission Fee (One time, Non-Refundable) 4,960
Tuition Fees 19,950 20,000 20,000
PTA* Amount 50
Total 20,000 20,000 20,000 60,000
CBSE LOC# Fee Extra 2,500
Grand Total 22,500 20,000 20,000 62,500

33, 3A/6, Keshav Nagar, Mundhwa, Pune 411036, INDIA T: 868686 0290/ 0390 | E:admission.punel@theorbisschool.com

An Orbis Education Society initiative, a Religious Minority Institute.

Print Ver. 1 w.e.f 10/10/2022

I www.theorbisschool.com
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Celebrate Learning

‘ CBSE
Keshav Nagar, Pune

| Affiliation number 1130390

Ter#ns and Conditiéns
|

1. AdmissionFeeisnon reﬂJndabIe.
‘ 2. 'I(}lition and Transport Fees arerefundable as per school policy.
3 aution Money and Deposit are interest free, payable at the time of
‘ admission. Thesame are r’efundable atthe time of withdrawal on presenting
the original receipt and 'shall be subject to adjustments against damages,
‘aJnydues toschool/its as?ociates/vendors etc.

TA* amount of Rs 50, is included in the first quarter Tuition Fee and shall be
‘ subjectto Government rﬁvisions.
5. AllFeeshavetobe paidonorbefore the given due dates.

‘ 6. I;ate Fee will be applicabje after due date as mentioned, 1st week-Rs 150,
ndweek - Rs 450, 3rd week-Rs 900, 4th week-Rs 1500, 5th week-Rs 2250,
‘ 6‘:h week-Rs 3150, 7th week-Rs 4200. Thereafter the school may initiate
the process tostrike off the name of the student fromtherolls.
‘ 7. The Admission Fee, 1st qrjarter/ relevant quarter Tuition and Transport Fee
(Lelevant quarter) will'be collected via eNACH, Payment Gateway -
‘ azorPay, Cheques or NEFT at the time of admission.
8. Allfees must be paid viaeNACH mandate or as decided by the Management.
r - ccount details To beTilled online at The time of admission. Thereafter,
NACH mandate link wih be provided as per provision by the office at the
time of admission/ before the start of the new session. Parents to
‘ authenticate the eNACH mandate link within 3 days to set eNACH
‘ Tandate.AIIfuture payrqentswill be collected viaeNACH only.

*PTA - Parent Teacher Association, # LOC - List of Candidates

For my ward,

— - — — — = == = = =

DECLARED FEE STRUCTURE.

| & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

\ Academic Year: 2023-24

9. Ilarents/ Guardians must ensure that their eNACH mandate collection/ ‘ ‘
heques are not rejected. Any rejected eNACH/ cheque shall attract a fine of ‘ ‘
5.1000/-. In case eNACH/ cheque is rejected on two instances then the

galance payments for the entire year would have to be made by DD ONLY. ‘ ‘

10. Payment of fees in CASH at the school counter will attract an additional

gharge of Rs. 1000/- (PLEASE DO NOT SEND ANY CASH WITH THE ‘ ‘
TUDENTS).

11. Contributions for social causes are completely voluntary and may be ‘ ‘

collected onbehalf of the beneficiaries by the school.

12. Activities organised by third parties for optional curricular or co-curricular ‘ ‘
ctivity may be charged extra.

13. CBSE registration charges LOC as applicable for classes 11 and 12 will be ‘ ‘
ollected as per previous year along with the 1st installment and is subject to
evisionandforall practicals. ‘ ‘

14. Documents required for completion of admission process: 1. Original

"L'ransfer Certificate 2. Copy of Student’s Aadhar Card 3. Address Proof of ‘ ‘
arents and Guardian (if applicable) 4. Photo ID proof of Parents and

?LTardiaW(if “applicable) 5. Copy of Board results 6. Caste Certificate of ‘ T

ather/ Student (if applicable). If any of the above are not submitted or
gayment not cleared then the admission shall remain "Provisional" and ‘ ‘
ubject to cancellation at the end of the "Provisional admission".

Acknow\edgeLnent: |
|

have been

‘ madé aware of this declared ‘fee structure and the terms and conditions. | acceﬁt the s$me. ‘ ‘

\ \ \
‘ Datﬁe: w
L
\ \ \

__ Signature of Parent " __

| Print Ver. 1 w.e.f 10/10/2d22

| 33,3A/6, I$eshav Nagar, MundIana, Pune 411036, INDIA T: 868686 0290/ Q390 ‘I E: admission.punel@theorbisschool.com | www.theorbisschoo'.cpm

An Orbis Education Society initiative, a Religious Minority Institute.
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School

Class 1(2023-24)

DECLARED FEE STRUCTURE
& ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Celebrate Learning
CBSE
Keshav Nagar, Pune

Affiliation number 1130390
Declared fees for five years (2023-24 to 2027-28) for those taking admission to class 1in the year 2023-24

Year Class ‘ Particulars (Rs.) Total (Rs.)
Caution Money (One time, Refundable) 50,000
100,000
Deposit (One time, Refundable) 50,000
1stquarter 2nd quarter 3rd quarter 4thquarter
Apr.toJun. Jul.toSept. Oct.toDec. Jan.toMar.
Due Due Due Due
1stMar. 1st Jun. 1st Sep. 1st Dec.
Fee Head (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) Total (Rs.)
1st year of entry to School
Admission Fee (Non-refundable) 7,565
0 y PTA* Amount 50
Quarterly Tuition Fees 22,700 22,700 22,700 22,700
Total 22,750 22,700 22,700 22,700 90,850
2nd year of entry to School
PTA* Amount 50
024 Quarterly Tuition Fees 24,165 24,210 24,215 24,210
Total 24,215 24,210 24,215 24,210 96,850
3rd year of entry to School
PTA* Amount 50
0 0 Quarterly Tuition Fees 27,250 27,250 27,250 27,250
27,300 27,250 27,250 27,250 109,050
4th year of entry to School
PTA* Amount 50
026 4 Quarterly Tuition Fees 29,862 29,913 29,912 29,913
Total 29,912 29,913 29,912 29,913 119,650
5th year of entry to School
PTA* Amount 50
0 8 Quarterly Tuition Fees 31,990 31,990 31,990 31,990
Total 32,040 31,990 31,990 31,990 128,010
028 6-10 To be declared by the Management as per provision

Terms and Conditions

1. Non-refundable Admission Fee is payable once upto Class 10 at the time of admission. 9. All fees must be paid via eNACH mandate or as decided by the Management.

2. Tuitionand Transport Fees are refundable as per school policy. Account dgtails to be filledpnline at the timg gf admission. T‘hereafter, e!\lACH

3. a.Caution Money and Deposit are interest free, payable at the time of admission. The mandate link will be provided as per provision by the office at the time of
same are refundable at the time of withdrawal on presenting the original receipt and admission/ before the start of the new session. Parents to authenticate the
shall be subject to adjustments against damages, any dues to school/ its associates/ eNACH mandate link within 3 days to set eNACH mandate. All future payments
vendors etc. willbe collected viaeNACH only.
b. Admission Fee, Caution Money and Deposit for the year 2023-24 to 2027-28 shallbe ~ 10. Parents/ Guardians must ensure that their eNACH mandate collection/
declared later for the respective year and shall be payable only for those taking cheques are not rejected. Any rejected eNACH/ cheque shall attract a fine of
admissionin those years. Rs.1000/-. Incase eNACH/ chequeisrejected ontwo instances then the balance

4. Admission Fee, Caution and Deposit Money are not applicable/ payable for a student paymentsfor the entire year would have tobe made by DDONLY.
moving from Orbis Kids, hence not refundable. 11. Payment of fees in CASH at the school counter will attract an additional charge

5. PTA* amount of Rs 50, is included in the first quarter tuition fee and shall be subject to ofRs. ;OOQ/' (PLEASE.DO NOT SEND ANY CASHWITH THE STUDENTS).
Government revisions. 12. Contributions for soc_la_l causes are completely voluntary and may be collected

6. AllFees have to be paid onor before the due dates. on t.)e.h.alf ofthe t?eneflmarle.s by the'school. . . )

7. Late Fee will be applicable after due date as mentioned, 1st week-Rs 150, 2ndweek-Rs 13- Activities organised by third parties for optional curricular or co-curricular
450, 3rd week-Rs 900, 4th week-Rs 1500, 5th week-Rs 2250, 6th week-Rs 3150, 7th ~_ activitymaybechargedextra. . o
week-Rs 4200. Thereafter the school may initiate the process to strike off the name of ~ 14. Documents required for completion of admission Process: 1. Original Birth
the student from the rolls. Certificate (Class 1) or Original Transfer Certificate (Class 1 mid term onwards)

8. The Admission Fee, 1st quarter/ relevant quarter Tuition and Transport Fee (relevant 2. Copy of Student’s Aadhar Card 3. Address Proof of Parents and Guardian (if

quarter) will be collected via eNACH, Payment Gateway - RazorPay, Cheques or NEFT
at the time of admission.

* PTA - Parent Teacher Association

applicable) 4. Photo ID proof of Parents and Guardian (if applicable) 5. Caste
Certificate of Father/ Student (if applicable). If any of the above are not
submitted or payment not cleared then the admission shall remain "Provisional"
and subject to cancellation at the end of the "Provisional admission" period.

Acknowledgement:

For my ward, N

have been

made aware of this declared fee structure and the terms and conditions. | accept the same.

Date:

Signature of Parent

Print Ver. 1 w.e.f 10/10/2022
33, 3A/6, Keshav Nagar, Mundhwa, Pune 411036, INDIA T: 868686 0290/ 0390 | E:admission.punel@theorbisschool.com |

An Orbis Education Society initiative, a Religious Minority Institute.
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